



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5280/2024**

PRERNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K.Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma, Mr. Lakshya Parasher, Mr.Arjit Benjamin, Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Mr. Rohit Chhokar, Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS GREATER KAILASH 1 NEW DELHI & ORS. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP
SI Jitendra, PS GK-II, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **12.07.2024**

CRL.M.A. 20195/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 5280/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20194/2024

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time to file additional documents which forms a part of the Trial Court Record to demonstrate the summons have been served on the Respondents No.2 & 3 herein.

List on 05.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 12, 2024/Rahul