



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5280/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20194/2024**

PRERNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K.Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi
Sharma, Mr. Lakshya Parasher, Mr.
Arjit Benjamin, Ms. Bhumika Yadav,
Mr. Rohit Chhokar, Mr. Rishabh
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS GREATER
KAILASH 1 NEW DELHI & ORS. & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
SI Jitendra, PS GK-I

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

1. An adjournment has been sought by the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner for filing some additional documents. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 03.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

S. Zakir