



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 5280/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20194/2024

PRERNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudharshan Rajan and
Mr. Lakshay Laroiye, Advs.

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO
PS GREATER KAILASH 1 NEW DELHI & ORS.
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP
for the State with SI Sandeep
Kumar, PS GK-I, New Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.10.2024

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for a pass over.
2. There is a Full Court Reference at 3:00 p.m. and pass over is not feasible.
3. List on 20.01.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024

'KDK'