



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5280/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20194/2024

PRERNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr.
Lakshay, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS GREATER
KAILASH 1 NEW DELHI & ORS. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP with
S.I. Satyam Pandey, P.S. G.K.-I, New
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

It is already 5:40 pm.

No time left.

Re-notify on 17.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

aj