



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5280/2024**

PRERNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Lakshay, Advocates**

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO
PS GREATER KAILASH 1 NEW DELHI & ORS. & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. Earlier on two occasions pass over was sought on behalf of the petitioner. However, when the matter is called for the third time, none appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is already 5.06 p.m.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Renotify on 26.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

'rs'