



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5280/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20194/2024 STAY**

PRERNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr.
Lakshay Laroia, Advs.

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS GREATER
KAILASH 1 NEW DELHI & ORS. & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI
Satyam Pandey

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 06.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/ib