



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5280/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20194/2024 STAY**

PRERNA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Ranjan, Mr. Sambhav
Sharma and Mr. Lakshay Laroiya,
Adv.

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS GREATER
KAILASH 1 NEW DELHI & ORS. & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

This is a petition under Section 528 of BNSS, 2023, seeking to set aside the final judgment and order dated 18.03.2024 passed by learned Sessions Court in Crl. Rev. No. 567/2023.

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned APP appearing for the State.

Notice be issued to the private respondents nos. 2 and 3 subject to the petitioner taking the requisite steps, returnable on 22.01.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/ib